
FEE COST DETAILS WAIVABLE NOTES

CURRICULAR FEES

General Registration fee
$200

Educational Needs, Locker Usage, Technology Usage, Classroom Supplies, Cadet ID 
Card

x
Due by First Friday of the school year. 

Instrument Band Rental Fee $50/Semester x

Marksmanship Class Fee $30 $20 Pellets, $5 Targets, $5 Air Tanks x

Music Class Fee $15 x

Science Lab Fee $25 x

Soft Uniform Bundle

$160

Polo, Oxford, PT Set, UMA Sweats, Windbreaker, ABU Boots (items may be 
purchased seperately, see pricing below) Military Uniforms are provided, and are 
only paid for, at the parents expense if lost, stolen, or damaged. **Extra Uniform 
items will not be waived. Also, Lost/Stolen/Damaged Military Uniforms will not be 
waived. 

x
Minimum $75 deposit due upon receipt, unless on an 
approved fee waiver. 

Survival Class Fee $30 Help cover cost of supplies (Supplies are given to cadets at the end of course.) x

TESTING FEES

AP Capstone Exams $143 (AP Seminar and Research)

AP Late Testing Fee $40+
Late exam fee if Cadet misses an exam for an unexcused reason and wants to test 
during AP Makeup

AP Missed Test Fee $15)
If a Cadet orders an exam and misses testing (regardless of the reason) and does not 
participate in testing/makeup testing. 

AP Regular Test $95) Regular AP Tests x Waived AP Test cost is $53

Other Testing Fees Per test TBD ACT, PSAT, MSQT, SAT

CO-CURRICULAR FEES

Tier 1 Field Trip $15 per Trip Day Field Trip less than 50 Miles in Distance, lunch not provided x

Tier 2 Field Trip $45 per Trip Day Field Trip greater than 50 Miles in Distance, lunch provided x

EXTRA-CURRICULAR FEES
Athletics Varies Please see Athletic Fee Schedule for Costs and details x

Cooking Class TEAM Time $20/Semester $10 Food, $5 Cleaning Supplies, $5 cooking tools. x Upon Sign Up 

Debate Team $200 $50 Tournament Fees, $50 Spirit Wear, $50 Awards, $50 transportation x Upon making team

Drivers Ed $185 Drivers Education Online Theory and Driving x Upon Sign Up 

Driving Overnight Travel Fee $100/Night IF DRIVING - Not to exceed $500 x Upon Sign Up 

Flying Overnight Travel Fee $150/night IF FLYING - Not to exceed $750 x

Honor Guard Team $20 Honor Guard Cords and Berets Upon Receipt

JROTC Comp Drill Team $350 $75 jacket & Cord / $150 travel to comp / $125 lodging for comp** x Upon Sign Up 

JROTC Comp Marksmanship Team $75
$20 Supplies, $20 Hoodie, $10 Cords, $15 Beret, $10 Beret Badge. (**Travel fees may 
be in addition depending on comps for the year. please see travel fees)

x

JROTC Comp Ranger Team $350 $50 Jacket & Cord/$50 entrance fees/$100 travel/$150 lodging** x

National Honor Society or Jr. NHS $20 High School and Junior High National Honor Society Team

Optional Archery Spirit Wear $12-$30/item Zip Hoodie ($30) Pullover Hoodie ($25) Long Sleeve Shirt ($15) Short Sleeve ( $12) Upon Order 



FEE COST DETAILS WAIVABLE NOTES

SBO Jackets $150 Student Body Officer Letterman Jacket Upon Order 

NON-WAIVABLE FEES
Chromebook Repair $15-$65 Depends on repair Please see contract for details Upon repair

Chromebook Replacement $275 If Chromebook is damaged beyond repair Upon Replacement. 

Class Schedule Changes $10 If a class schedule change is requested after the first week of the Semester Upon Request

Drivers Ed No Show $30 If your Cadet does not show up for scheduled drivers ed Unexcused Absence

Dry Cleaning Service $4/Item Optional Dry Cleaning service $4 per dark blue item.

Graphing Calculator Replacement $130 If loaned calculator is damaged/broken Upon Replacement. 

Late Yearbook Order $40 Yearbooks ordered on or after Feb 2. 2/2 or later. Upon Request

Replacement English Novel $10 English novels are loaned out to Cadets, and only paid for if lost/stolen/damaged lost/damaged novel

Replacement ID Card $5 If lost/Stolen/Damaged Missing ID Card

UTA Replacement Pass $25
If original pass is lost/stolen/damaged, all replacements $25 - Max of 2 passes per 
Cadet per Year Upon Request - Original pass will be discounted. 

Yearbook $35 Pre-yearbook order. Must order before Feb 1st Upon Request

REPLACEMENT or EXTRA UNIFORMS

ABU Boots $63) ABU Boots Upon Receipt

Black Oxford Shoes $55) Replacement oxford shoes - 7th grade only Upon Receipt

Black Oxford Shoes $60)
JROTC replacement oxford shoes - 8th - 12th grade (repaid to JROTC headquarters if 
lost/stolen/damaged) Upon Receipt

Black Socks $3) If black socks are not worn, and parents approve purchase Upon Receipt 

Oxford Shirt $25) Monday Uniform Shirt Upon Receipt

Polo Shirt $20) Friday Uniform Shirt Upon Receipt

PT Set $20)
To be worn in Gym class, and for PT exercises before/after school (Shorts $10, Shirt 
$10) Upon Receipt

Replacement ABU Blouse $40 repaid to JROTC headquarters if loaned item is lost/stolen/damaged Upon Receipt

Replacement ABU Cover $16 repaid to JROTC headquarters if loaned item is lost/stolen/damaged Upon Receipt

Replacement ABU Pants $45 repaid to JROTC headquarters if loaned item is lost/stolen/damaged Upon Receipt

Replacement Belt $8 only paid for if loaned item is Lost/Stolen/Damaged Upon Receipt

Replacement Blues Blouse $28 repaid to JROTC headquarters if loaned item is lost/stolen/damaged Upon Receipt

Replacement Blues Cover $14 repaid to JROTC headquarters if loaned item is lost/stolen/damaged Upon Receipt

Replacement Blues Slacks $57 repaid to JROTC headquarters if loaned item is lost/stolen/damaged Upon Receipt

Replacement Lightweight Jacket $96 repaid to JROTC headquarters if loaned item is lost/stolen/damaged Upon Receipt

Replacement Service Coat $161 repaid to JROTC headquarters if loaned item is lost/stolen/damaged Upon Receipt

UMA Ball Cap $10) Only 7th graders Upon Receipt

UMA Sweats $16) Sweat pants with UMA Logo, allowed in Gym and Athletics. Upon Receipt

Windbreaker $20) Windbreaker Jacket Upon Receipt
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OTHER SCHOOL COSTS
ATC Classes $70 Paid Directly to the OWATC or MATC Upon Sign Up 

Credit Recovery $10/.25 credit $10 per quarter credit - Up to $200 Upon Sign Up

Private Pilots Kit $374.10 Not required, but available if wanted. Upon Request

Senior Cap & Gown $35 All Seniors Cap & Gown. Paid to Jostens Directly 

UTA Pass and Replacement Pass costs $110 and $20
Discounted Annual Pass to be used for all UTA Services 

Upon Request - Contract must be signed prior to receiving 
pass. 
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